

Media Contacts: Mattie Van Gundy, <u>mattie@dpwpr.com</u> Dancie Perugini Ware Public Relations 713.224.9115

★★★MEDIA ADVISORY★★★ FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 7 7-9 P.M.

LADIES WELLNESS NIGHT HOSTED BY GOLDEN NUGGET ATLANTIC CITY TO BENEFIT ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL

WHAT: Golden Nugget Atlantic City encourages women of all ages to grab a friend and join the Spa & Salon for pampering and relaxation at Ladies Wellness Night on Friday, February 7 from 7 to 9 p.m.

Ladies can enjoy mini massages, mini facials, hors d'oeuvres and \$5 drink specials. In addition to the relaxing lineup, raffles and gift giveaways will take place all evening and guests will be entered to win an ultimate spa day package. All attendees receive up to 25% off any treatment booked that night as well as up to 25% off select retail items from the retail corridor. Entry to the event is \$10 per person, with all proceeds benefiting St. Jude Children's Research Hospital. Relax and give back with the Spa & Salon at Golden Nugget Atlantic City!

- **COST**: \$10 per person; all proceeds benefit St. Jude Children's Research Hospital
- WHEN:
 Friday, February 7

 7 9 p.m.
- WHERE: The Spa & Salon at Golden Nugget Atlantic City Huron Avenue & Brigantine Boulevard Atlantic City, NJ 08401

MORE

INFO:For additional information, please visit https://www.goldennugget.com/atlantic-city/entertainment/upcoming-events/ladies-wellness-night/,https://www.facebook.com/goldennuggetac or call (609) 441-2000.